

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

To: Page 3 of 7

850-617-6381

2017-12-08 16.33 52 (GMT)

13055036701 From. Andres Rodriguez

12/8/2017 10:11:07 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



December 8, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CUCO COMPANY AMERICA, CORP 6355 NW 36TH STREET SUITE 403 MIAMI, FL 33166US

SUBJECT: CUCO COMPANY AMERICA, CORP REF: P15000011918

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The capacity of the officer/director signing should be indicated. Ex. President, Vice President, Chairman of the Board, etc.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Susan Tallent Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H17000319769 Letter Number: 117A00024822



P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

.

. .

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

of

	CUCO COMPANY AM	IERICA,CORP
(Name	of Corporation as current	ly filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
	P15000011918	
	(Document Number of	of Corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607 its Articles of Incorporation:	1006, Florida Statutes, this	Florida Profit Corporation adopts the fullowing amendment(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new n	ame of the corporation:	
		The new
	ution "Corp." "Inc," or "	on," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicable:</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST RE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )		240 CRANDON BLVD SUITE 240
		KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u> )		240 CRANDON BLVD SUITE 240
		KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149
		ress in Florida, enter the name of the
D. If amending the registered agent ar new registered agent and/or the new	id/or registered office add w registered office address	ress in Florida, enter the name of the
Nume of New Registered Agent		
CHARLE ALER ALER ALER ALERA	200 SE IST STREET SUITE #604	
	(Florida str	reet address)
New Registered Office Address:	міамі	, Florida 33131
	1	(City) (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if c		ii with and accept the obligations of the position.
	°	
		<u> </u>
	Signature of New F	Registered Agent, if changing
		$\mathbf{X}$

.

.

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add. Example:

X Change	<u>11</u>	John Doe			
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones			
<u>X</u> Add	<u>SY</u>	Sally Smith			
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	Name	Address		
1) Change	VP	OLGA IZQUIERDO BARRASO	881 OCEAN DRIVE APT#13C		
X Add			KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149		
Remove			<u> </u>		
2) X Change	Р	JUAN A YUSTE PEREZ	881 OCEAN DRIVE APT#13C		
Add			KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149		
Remove					
3) Change					
Add			<u></u>		
Remove					
4) Change					
Add					
Remove					
5) Change					
Add					
Remove					
6) Change					
Add			<u> </u>		
Ксточе					

· .

, . ,

(Auach additional sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		·· <u>·</u> ·································
		117
<u> </u>		
If an amendment provides for an excl provisions for implementing the ame (if not applicable, indicate N/A) AN A YUSTE PEREZ	hange, reclassification, or cancellation endment if not contained in the amendr PRESIDENT	of issued shares. pent itself: 50.01 %
provisions for implementing the ame (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	endment if not contained in the amendr	<u>pent itself;</u>
provisions for implementing the ame (if not applicable, indicate N/A) AN A YUSTE PEREZ	endment if not contained in the amender	50.01 %
provisions for implementing the ame (if not applicable, indicate N/A) AN A YUSTE PEREZ	endment if not contained in the amender	50.01 %
provisions for implementing the ame (if not applicable, indicate N/A) AN A YUSTE PEREZ	endment if not contained in the amender	50.01 %
provisions for implementing the ame (if not applicable, indicate N/A) AN A YUSTE PEREZ	endment if not contained in the amender	50.01 %

· ·

.

date this document was signed. 12/06/2017 Effective date <u>if applicable</u> : (no more than 90 days after amendation)	
Effective date if applicable:	
(no more than 90 days after amenda	
	nent file date)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	g requirements, this date will not be listed as the
Aduption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes ca by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.	st for the amendment(s)
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the	The following statement he amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for appre-	oval
by	
by(voting group)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action was not required.	action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action action was not required.	on and shareholder
12/06/2017 Dated	
(By a director, president or either officer – if directors or o selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
CLEA 12QUIEEDO BA	RRASO
(Typed or printed name of person signi	ng)
VICE-PRESIDE	In
(Title of person signing)	

Page 4 of 4

.

.

.